
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital,  Dr. A.L. Nair Road Mumbai – 400 008. 

Engineering Department (M&E) 

e-Tender Notice 

No.NEG/ 889  Date :- 05.02.2026 

The Municipal Commissioner of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation invites e-

quotations/tenders for following works. The quotation copy shall be downloaded from MCGM’s 

portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in) under “e-procurement/tender” section. All interested 

quotationers i.e. fulfilling the specified eligibility criteria, whether already registered or not 

registered in MCGM, are mandated to get registered with MCGM for e-tendering process, 

Login Credentials to participate in the online bidding process on the above-mentioned portal 

under “e-procurement”. 

For registration, enrollment for digital signature certificate & user manual, please refer 

to respective links provided in e-tendering tab on MCGM website. The bidders can get digital 

signature from any one of the Certifying Authorities (CA’s) licensed by the controller of 

Certifying Authorities namely Safes crypt, IDRBT, National Informatics Centre, TCS, Customs, 

MTNL, GNFC and e-Mudhra CA. The technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online 

up to the Quotations/Tenders End Date & Time. 

 

Sr
. 
N
o 

Name of the work Bid No. EMD 
in (Rs.) 

 

Tender 
Fees 

including 
GST 

in (Rs.) 

Start Date & 
time of 

downloadin
g of bid 

from MCGM 
website. 

Last Date & 
time for 

online bid 
submission 
from MCGM 

website. 

1. Supply, Installation, 
Testing & 
Commissioning of 
PC’s/IT hardwares for 
Children’s early 
intervention unit of   
B.Y.L. Nair Ch. 
Hospital. 

2026_MCGM_ 
1274631 

19,000/- 

3630/- + 
(9% CGST 

& 
9% SGST) 

09.02.2026 
From 
11.00 hrs 

16.022026 
Up to 
16.00 hrs 

2 Supply, Installation, 
Testing & 
Commissioning of  MFP 
for EI center of B.Y.L. 
Nair Ch. Hospital. 

2025_MCGM_
1274743 

8,500/- 

1452/- + 
(9% CGST 

& 
9% SGST) 

09.02.2026 
From  
11.00 hrs 

16.02.2026 
Upto  
16.00 hrs 

 

 



 

 

Please refer MCGM’s portal and https://mcgm.gov.in and https://mahatenders,gov.in under “e-

tenders” section for further details. 

The bidder shall have to pay specified the “E-Quotations/Tenders Price” as mentioned in the 

above table through online payment gateway before downloading the Quotations/Tenders 

documents. All the bidders, bidding for works type quotation/s & although registered in MCGM 

having paid the standing deposit, are required to pay the EMD of specified amount through 

MCGM's SRM Portal / online payment gateway along with submission of bid/s.  

 

The Applicants interested for the above referred works may contact the Assistant 

Engineer (M&E) at the following address on any working day during office hours.  

 
Office of:  Assistant Engineer (M&E) 

Engineering department,Ground Floor, College building, 
B.Y.L. Nair Ch Hospital, Mumbai Central (East) 
Mumbai - 400 008. 

 Email:               aeme.nair@mcgm.gov.in 

 Phone:              02223027175 

 

Bidder must upload documentary evidence regarding information specified in the 
criteria of Eligibility.   

 
 
                                                                                                               Sd/- 

Dy. Dean 
                                                                                               B.Y.L. Nair Ch. Hospital 

 

 

 

 

 

 


